SHREE CHANAKYA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

INDIRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT



Approved By AICTE New Delhi, DTE (MS) and Affiliated to Pune University (Id-No. PU/PN/Engg/282/2007)

Ref.:ICEM/Principal Office/ 2021/

Date: 04/06/2021

Office Order

This is to inform that, following code of conduct to be followed, hence following staff members are appointed as monitoring committee for Code of Conduct.

Sr. NO.	Name of members		
1.	Dr. Sunil Ingole – Principal.		
2.	Mr. Gajanan Adke - Registrar		
3.	Dr. Darshana Desai.		
4.	Prof. Siddheshwar Shirbhate.		

Mr. Gajanan Adke,

Registrar.

Principal Office ANAS

Dr. Sunil Ingole

Principal
Principal
Shree Chanakya Education Society's
Indira College of Engineering & Management
Parandwadi, Pune.



Parandwadi, Pune - 410506, Ph. 02114 661500, www.indiraicem.ac.in

Minutes of Meeting

Time: 4:00 pm onwards

Date: 01/07/2021

The meeting was conducted by Dr. Sunil Ingole Sir, on Code of conduct and its working.

The discussion topics are as follows:

- 1. INSTITUTIONAL CODE OF CONDUCT FOR STUDENTS
- 2. INSTITUTIONAL CODE OF CONDUCT FOR STAFF
- 3. CODE OF CONDUCT FOR TEACHING-STAFF
- 4. CODE OF CONDUCT FOR SUPPORTING STAFF
- 5. CODE OF CONDUCT FOR HEAD OF DEPARTMENT
- 6. CODE OF CONDUCT FOR PRINCIPAL, HOD.
- 7. PROFESSIONAL ETHICS
- 8. Code of Conduct upload on website

Members who were present in the meeting:

Sr. No.	Name of Faculty	Designation	Sign
1.	Dr. Sunil Ingole	Principal, ICEM	(30/2
2.	Mr. Gajanan Adke	Registrar	in the
3	Dr. Darshana Desai	HOD_MCA	Bolm
4	Prof. Siddheshwar Shirbhate.	Faculty_MCA.	V

Mr. Gajanan Adke,

Registrar.

Principal Office

Dr. Sunil Ingole

Shree Chanaky Principal
Inc. College of Engineering & Management
Parandwadi, Pune.